

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/09/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 079NF-452
 PCN NO. 10PU

COUNTY: Pennington Bridge Bearing Repair

CONTRACT TIME: See Special Provision

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co.		Sioux Falls Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Rapid City	SD	Sioux Falls	SD
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			9,950.00	9,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	1800.00			0.80	1,440.00	1.25	2,250.00
003	Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	1.00			2,550.00	2,550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
004	Bearing Stiffener, Install	Each	4.00			275.00	1,100.00	525.00	2,100.00
005	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	Each	2.00			3,900.00	7,800.00	675.00	1,350.00
006	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	Lump Sum	1.00			5,900.00	5,900.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
007	Bearing, Furnish	Each	2.00			3,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
008	Bearing, Install	Each	2.00			1,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
009	Bridge Repainting, Class I	Lump Sum	1.00			850.00	850.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
010	Paint Residue Containment	Lump Sum	1.00			2,300.00	2,300.00	450.00	450.00
011	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	Each	2.00			550.00	1,100.00	350.00	700.00
012	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	1800.00			2.55	4,590.00	3.25	5,850.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	565.00			1.55	875.75	2.00	1,130.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			6,000.00	6,000.00	7,275.00	7,275.00
015	Raised Pavement Markers	Ft	1200.00			0.45	540.00	0.75	900.00
016	Tubular Marker	Each	16.00			25.00	400.00	30.00	480.00
017	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	LS	2.00			550.00	1,100.00	650.00	1,300.00
018	Erosion Control	LS	1.00			900.00	900.00	700.00	700.00
TOTAL						0.00	55,395.75		59,535.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/09/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

**PROJECT NO. 079NF-452
PCN NO. 10PU**

COUNTY: Pennington Bridge Bearing Repair

CONTRACT TIME: See Special Provision

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Heavy Consgructors Rapid City SD		Industrial Builders Fargo ND			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
002	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	1800.00	0.90	1,620.00	0.85	1,530.00		
003	Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
004	Bearing Stiffener, Install	Each	4.00	700.00	2,800.00	250.00	1,000.00		
005	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	Each	2.00	2,010.00	4,020.00	3,000.00	6,000.00		
006	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
007	Bearing, Furnish	Each	2.00	3,250.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00		
008	Bearing, Install	Each	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00		
009	Bridge Repainting, Class I	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
010	Paint Residue Containment	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00		
011	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	Each	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00		
012	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	1800.00	3.00	5,400.00	2.70	4,860.00		
013	Traffic Control	Unit	565.00	2.00	1,130.00	2.00	1,130.00		
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
015	Raised Pavement Markers	Ft	1200.00	0.50	600.00	0.42	504.00		
016	Tubular Marker	Each	16.00	25.00	400.00	24.00	384.00		
017	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	LS	2.00	560.00	1,120.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
018	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
TOTAL					80,090.00		92,508.00		0.00